

## SHARP INDIA LIMITED

 Registered
 Office & Factory

 Gat no. 686/4, Koregaon Bhima, Tal. Shirur,

 Dist.: Pune : Pin : 412 216

 Phones : (02137) 252417 / 252418

 Fax : (02137) 252453

 Website : www.sharpindialimited.com

 CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

05/01/2021

To,

Corporate Relationship Dept, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai 400001</u>

Company Scrip Code : 523449

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Information pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Madam/Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of notice published in newspaper on 05<sup>th</sup> January 2021 in Financial Express (English) and Lok Satta (Marathi) in terms of provisions of section 201 (2) (b) of Companies Act, 2013 seeking approval of Central Government for appointment of Mr. Masahiko Nakagawasai (DIN No. 05274985) as Managing Director of Company for the period of three years effective from 16<sup>th</sup> November 2020.

For Sharp India Limited

Chandranil Belvalkar Company Secretary Encl : a/a.



WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS** 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 5, 2021

12

NATION

SHARP INDIA LIMITED Regd Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216. Phone No. : 02137-252417, Fax No. : 02137-252453 Website : www.sharpindlalimited.com CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759 NOTICE UNDER SECTION 201(2) (B) OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 201(2)(b) of Companies Act, 2013("Act") to the members of the Company that the Company, in terms of the resolution passed by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors both at their meeting held on 10" November 2020 and approval of members through Postal Ballot the result of the same declared on 31" December 2020, intends to make an application to the Central Government for its approval under section 196 read with schedule V and other applicable provisions of the Act and rules made thereunder for the appointment of Mr. Masahiko Nakagawasai (DIN: 05274985) as Managing Director for the period of three years effective from 16" November 2020. Any member intending to object the above proposal may communicate in writing to the Secretary, Ministry of corporate affairs, 5" Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

**Chandranil Belvalkar** 

**Company Secretary** 

Place : Koregoan Bhima Date : 05/01/2021

WWW.LOKSATTA.COM

पुणे, मंगळवार, ५ जानेवारी २०२१



## शार्प इंडिया लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : गट नं. ६८६/४, कोरेगाव–भीमा, ता. शिरुर, जिल्हा–पुणे ४१२२१६ दूरध्वनी : ०२१३७–२५२४१७ फॅक्स : ०२१३७–२५२४५३ संकेतस्थळ : www.sharpindialimited.com सी.आय.एन. : L36759MH1985PLC036759

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या सेक्शन २०१(२)(बी) नुसार नोटीस कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या सेक्शन २०१(२)(बी) ला अनुसरून याद्वारे कंपनीच्या समासदांना नोटीस देणेत येते की, कंपनी तिच्या नामनिर्देशन आणि मानधन समितीने मंजूर केलेल्या ठरावानुंसार आणि संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या दि. १० नोव्हेंबर २०२० आणि पोस्टल बॅलटच्या माध्यमातून सदस्यांची मंजुरी ज्याचा दि. १० नोव्हेंबर २०२० आणि पोस्टल बॅलटच्या माध्यमातून सदस्यांची मंजुरी ज्याचा निकाल जाहीर झाला दि. ३१ डिसेंबर २०२० रोजी ज्यातून मान्यता दिल्यानुसार सेक्शन १९६ आणि शेडचूल V आणि अधिनियमांच्या अन्य लागू असलेल्या तरतुर्दीनुसार केंद्र शासनाकडे श्री. मासाहिको नाकागवसई (DIN : 05274985) यांची दि. १६ नोव्हेंबर २०२० पासून तीन वर्षांसाठी व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक नेमणूक करण्यासाठी मान्यता मिळावी म्हणून अर्ज करू इच्छित आहे. ज्या सभासदाचा या प्ररतावाला विरोध असेल त्याने तो सचिव, कार्पोरेट व्यवहार मंत्रालय, ५ वा मजला, शास्त्री मवन, नवी दिल्ली – ११०००१ यांच्याकडे नोंदवावा.

स्थळ : कोरेगाव भीमा शार्प इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता दिनांक : ०५.०९.२०२१ चंद्रनील बेलवलकर कंपनी सचिव

